City of Rialto

Council Chambers 150 S. Palm Ave Rialto, CA 92376



Special Meeting - Final

Tuesday, January 7, 2025

SPECIAL MEETING: 5:00PM

City Council

Mayor Joe Baca Mayor Pro Tem Andy Carrizales Council Member Ed Scott Council Member Karla Perez

City Clerk Barbara A. McGee City Treasurer Edward Carrillo

Eric Vail City Attorney G. Michael Milhiser, Interim City Manager

HOW TO REVIEW THE AGENDA.

ALL SPECIAL MEETING AGENDAS ARE POSTED IN THE CITY HALL ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (150 SOUTH PALM AVENUE, RIALTO) AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING. ALL WRITINGS THAT RELATE TO AN OPEN SESSION AGENDA ITEM AT A SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING DISTRIBUTED TO ALL, OR A MAJORITY, OF THE COUNCIL MEMBERS WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE SAME TIME BUT AT LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE A SPECIAL MEETING, FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION ON THE CITY'S WEBSITE AT www.rialtoca.gov AND IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK LOCATED AT 290 WEST RIALTO AVENUE, RIALTO, CALIFORNIA (909-820-2519) FROM 7:00 A.M. TO 6:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH THURSDAY. ANY PERSON HAVING A QUESTION CONCERNING ANY AGENDA ITEM MAY CALL THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE TO MAKE INQUIRY CONCERNING THE NATURE OF THE ITEM DESCRIBED ON THE AGENDA.

ITEMS ADDED TO THE AGENDA.

CONSISTENT WITH THE RALPH M. BROWN ACT, ADDITIONAL ITEMS MAY BE ADDED TO THE AGENDA AND ACTED UPON BY THE CITY COUNCIL ONLY IF IT IS CONSIDERED TO BE A "SUBSEQUENT NEED" OR "EMERGENCY" ITEM AND IS ADDED BY A TWO-THIRDS VOTE. MATTERS RAISED UNDER ORAL COMMUNICATIONS MAY NOT BE ACTED UPON AT THAT MEETING OTHER THAN AS PROVIDED ABOVE.

NEED ADA ASSISTANCE?

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AT (909) 421-7279. NOTIFICATION 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING WILL ENABLE THE CITY TO MAKE REASONABLE ARRANGEMENTS TO ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY TO THIS MEETING (28 CAR 35.102-35.104 ADA Title II).

HOW TO ATTEND THE MEETING.

(1) Members of the public may attend the meeting in person.

(2) Watch live steaming video of the Meeting at https://www.yourrialto.com/183/Rialto-Network

(3) Council Meetings are broadcast live on the City's television station, Rialto Network. Spectrum Channel 3 and AT&T Channel 99.

Rialto – Entering a Second Century of Progress

- Rialto will be a Family First Community
- Rialto Shall Attract High-Quality Development and Improve its Physical Environment
- Rialto's Economic Environment will be Healthy and Diverse
- Rialto will be an Active Community

All items listed on this agenda are being considered and/or acted upon by the City Council on behalf of the City of Rialto, except for such items as are designated by the "RUA," "RHA," which items are being considered and/or acted upon by the Members of the Rialto Utility Authority or Rialto Housing Authority of the City of Rialto in its separate legal capacity. For convenience and ease of administration only, the agendas for each separate legal body have been consolidated herein

5:00 p.m.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order By:

ROLL CALL

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

ITE NEW BUSINESS

Μ

ITEM 24-1912 Request City Council to interview candidates who submitted applications to fill the vacant council seat. City Council may also interview additional persons designated by City Council. City Council to deliberate on the candidates, nominate candidates, and take action to appoint a person to fill the vacation position. In the alternative City Council may conduct any of these functions at a subsequent Council meeting within the statutory 60-day period. (ACTION)

ADJOURNMENT